standards of quality normally observed by a person performing services or work in the 

Appointed Contract Employee’s profession.  

Article VII.  

COMPENSATION 

The Appointed Contract Employee shall be paid for his/her performance under this 

Employment Contract based upon an annual rate of salary of One Hundred Fifty-Four 

Thousand Dollars ($154,000.00).  Said salary shall be due and payable in bi-weekly (every 

two weeks) installments and to coincide with the payment of the salary and/or payroll of 

other employees of the Baldwin County Commission.  In addition, the Appointed Contract 

Employee shall be entitled to longevity pay on the same terms and conditions as full-time